HIMACHAL PRADESH RAJYA CHAYAN AAYOG, HAMIRPUR

PRESS NOTE

Himachal Pradesh Rajya Chayan Aayog today declared the result of Written Objective Type Screening Test held on 22.11.2022 for the recruitment of 02 posts {Gen(UR)-01 & Gen(EWS-01} of Workshop Instructor (Welding) (on contract basis) Post Code: 991 as per the award list and ratio approved (1:4) by the Hon'ble Aayog. The requisition to fill up this post was received from the Director, Technical Education, Vocational & Industrial Training Himachal Pradesh Sundernagar and advertised vide advertisement No. 38-2/2022 dated 24.05.2022.

In response to this advertisement, **695** applications were received, out of which **472** applications were provisionally admitted.

In the Written Objective Type Screening Test, **249** candidates appeared and **223** candidates remained absent. Out of the total **249** candidates appeared, the following **08** candidates have been provisionally shortlisted for further selection process of document verification:-

991000124	991000139	991000152	991000214	991000223	991000257
991000289	991000344	Total Candidates=08			

Documents verification regarding eligibility etc. of the shortlisted candidates will be conducted on **20**th **November, 2024** at 10.00 AM in the premises of the HP Rajya Chayan Aayog, Hamirpur. The Candidates are directed to bring all the original eligibility related documents, 02 sets of self attested copies of all documents, one ID proof and copy of downloaded application Form. In case a candidate does not appear on the day fixed for documentation, he/she will not be considered for further selection process and **no further opportunity will be given thereafter**.

The result is also available on the official website of the HPRCA, Hamirpur (http://www.hprca.hp.gov.in).

While every care has been taken in preparing the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical error cannot be ruled out. The Aayog reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

Sd/-

Dated: **5**th **November, 2024.**(*Dr. Vikram Mahajan*) (*HPAS*)

Secretary,

H.P. Rajya Chayan Aayog,

Hamirpur.

Endst. No. HPSSC-C(2)-29/2022-

Copy forwarded to the following for favour of further necessary action please:

- 1. The Director, Information & Public Relations, H.P. Shimla.
- 2. The District Public Relation Officer, Hamirpur.
- 3. All the Local Press Correspondents, Hamirpur (HP).
- 4. The Deputy Director (IT) to upload the result on the official website of HPRCA, Hamirpur (HP).

Secretary, H.P. Rajya Chayan Aayog, Hamirpur.

Dated: 5th November, 2024.